

Line #	2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR COMMERCIAL STRAIGHT TRUCKS			AWARD TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES	VOLVO TRUCKS OF OMAHA
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM		
1	2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR STANDARD CAB 26' STRAIGHT BOX TRUCKS	1	EA	\$ 127,115.00	\$ 153,000.00
<b>THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER'S SERVICE AND WARRANTY POLICY SHALL ACCOMPANY EACH TRUCK WHEN DELIVERED</b>					
20,000 POUND TAG AXLE:				YES	HENDRICKSON 20K
CHASSIS (MINIMUM OF 35,000 GVWR):				APPROVED FOR 40,000	37,600
MAKE:				FREIGHTLINER	VOLVO
MODEL:				M2 112	VNR
ENGINE:				DETROIT	VOLVO D13 405 H.P 1450 TORQUE
HORSEPOWER:				370	405 H.P. 1450 TORQUE
GVWR:				APPROVED FOR 40,000 #S	37,600 57,600 W/ TAG
VAN/CARGO HOLD MAKE:				BROWN CARGO	BROWN CARGO VAN
VAN/CARGO HOLD MODEL:					917 XL 26'
VAN/CARGO HOLD MANUFACTURER:					BROWN INDUSTRIES LLC
DELIVERY ARO (NUMBER OF DAYS):				2ND QTR OF 2022 WE ARE NOT USING DAYS AT THIS TIME. DTNA IS USING QUARTERS.	360+ APPROX.

Line #	2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR COMMERCIAL STRAIGHT TRUCKS			AWARD TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES	VOLVO TRUCKS OF OMAHA
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM		
2	2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR STANDARD CAB 26' STRAIGHT BOX TRUCKS WITH REFRIGERATION UNITS	1	EA	\$ 160,825.00	\$ 181,000.00
<b>THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER'S SERVICE AND WARRANTY POLICY SHALL ACCOMPANY EACH TRUCK WHEN DELIVERED</b>					
TANDEM AXLE REAR END:				YES	40,000 MERITOR
GVWR (MINIMUM OF 35,000):				54,600	52,600
MAKE:				FREIGHTLINER	VOLVO
MODEL:				M2 112	VNR
ENGINE:				DETROIT	VOLVO D13
HORSEPOWER:				370	405 H.P. 1450 TORQUE
GVWR:				54,600	54,600
VAN/CARGO HOLD MAKE:				BROWN CARGO	BROWN INDUSTRIES LLC
VAN/CARGO HOLD MODEL:					517 XL 26'
VAN/CARGO HOLD MANUFACTURER:					BROWN INDUSTRIES LLC
DELIVERY ARO: (NUMBER OF DAYS):				2ND QTR OF 2022	360 DAYS APPROX.

Line #	2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR COMMERCIAL STRAIGHT TRUCKS			AWARD TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES	VOLVO TRUCKS OF OMAHA
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM		
3	2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR STANDARD CAB 30' STRAIGHT BOX TRUCKS	3	EA	\$ 130,335.00	\$ 147,000.00
<b>THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER'S SERVICE AND WARRANTY POLICY SHALL ACCOMPANY EACH TRUCK WHEN DELIVERED</b>					
GVWR (MINIMUM OF 35,000):				YES	37,600
MAKE:				FREIGHTLINER	VOLVO
MODEL:				M2 112	VNR
ENGINE:				DETROIT	VOLVO D13
HORSEPOWER:				370	405 H.P. 1450 TORQUE
GVWR:				35,600	37,600
VAN/CARGO HOLD MAKE:				BROWN CARGO	BROWN CARGO VAN
VAN/CARGO HOLD MODEL:					917 XL 30'
VAN/CARGO HOLD MANUFACTURER:					BROWN INDUSTRIES LLC
DELIVERY ARO: (NUMBER OF DAYS):				2ND QTR 2022	360+ DAYS APPROX.

Line #	2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR COMMERCIAL STRAIGHT TRUCKS			AWARD TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES	VOLVO TRUCKS OF OMAHA
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM		
OPTIONS:					
<p>THE LINES BELOW ARE ADDITIONAL ITEMS, REFERRED TO AS "OPTIONS", WHICH ARE <u>NOT</u> INCLUDED IN THE ITB "CORE ITEMS". BIDS AND FURTHER DESCRIPTION REQUESTS ARE TO BE FURNISHED IN THE SPECIFIED AREAS ON THE LINES BELOW. THIS LINE WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE FINAL CONTRACT, AS WELL AS ANY "OPTION" LINES WHICH ARE ANSWERED WITH "NA", "NC", "INCLUDED", "STANDARD", DO NOT APPLY, OR BID COSTS AND/OR REQUESTED INFORMATION HAS NOT BEEN PROVIDED.</p>					
4	RENT/LEASE OF 2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR STANDARD CAB 26' STRAIGHT BOX TRUCKS AS PER SPECIFICATIONS, RATE PER:				N/A
	DAY: \$				
	WEEK: \$				
MONTH: N/A AT THIS TIME					
5	RENT/LEASE OF 2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR STANDARD CAB 26' STRAIGHT BOX TRUCKS WITH REFRIGERATION UNITS AS PER SPECIFICATIONS, RATE PER:				N/A
	DAY: \$				
	WEEK: \$				
MONTH: N/A AT THIS TIME					
6	RENTAL/LEASE OF 2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR STANDARD CAB 30' STRAIGHT BOX TRUCKS AS PER SPECIFICTAIONS, RATE PER:				N/A
	DAY: \$				
	WEEK: \$				
MONTH: N/A AT THIS TIME					
Discount Payment Terms:				NET 10	100 10
Delivery Days ARO:				SEE BID DOC	THERE IS NO WAY TO GIVE A DATE RIGHT NOW

Line #	2021 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR COMMERCIAL STRAIGHT TRUCKS			AWARD TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES	VOLVO TRUCKS OF OMAHA
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM		
Comments:				1. MOVED FROM "OPTION" LINE TO ARO LINE "2ND QTR 2022" 2. BOTTOM OF BID SHEET "FINANCE COMPANY WILL NOT QUOTE THAT FAR OUT"	1. MOVED FROM "OPTION" LINE TO COMMENTS "- \$1500 FOR D11 RATED @ 385 HP/1450 TORQUE" 2. BOTTOM OF BID SHEET LINE 4 THRU 5 - WE DO NOT LEASE/RENT TRUCKS AT THIS TIME